Configuration
FOXY U April 2016 PANTHER®

»Pro*“ stands not only for more safety, payload and handling but also for more flexibility.
You can mount (tool free) an anchor pole axis (302090) on every outrigger. Every outrigger has a hole for that.
You need the anchor pole axis where previously the “A” outrigger (1A, 2A, 3A, 4A) was needed.

The main outrigger has the same length like the old outriggers (150cm). As an option you can use shorter outriggers (115cm /
85cm). They correspond to the old outriggers 3 / 4.

For the longest Foxy Pro version (Version 8) you need a total of 9 pieces of the main outrigger (150cm). 8x for the front side and
1x for the rear side.

To mount the suspension rod you have to push the anchor pole axis (302090) into the intended hole of the outrigger. On both
ends of the crane you have to put the outrigger tail (136770).

With this outrigger tail you are faster and have more flexibility if you want to change the crane length because you just have to
replace the outrigger tail and not the whole outrigger.

The outrigger tails length is 15cm.

So the Foxy Pro has to be reconfigured.

Example:

The “old” outrigger 1(126898) had a length of 165cm. The new outrigger will be composed with the main outrigger (302256 -
150cm) and the outrigger tail (136770 - 15cm).

The same goes for outrigger 1A and additionally you have to put the anchor pole axis (302090) into the outrigger.
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1. 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098
Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
11 301850 additional counter weight bucket

for 4 weights (optional)
156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
157129  Base Anchor pole
157381  Anchor pole extention
157124  Anchor pole front, variable
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136770
126983
302090
156773
302256
127066
156819
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Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
Platform (without accessories)

Anchor pole axis

Central pivot section

Outrigger 150cm / 59'“ with balance rod
Remote head mount

Trapezoid
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REAR SIDE

You can choose between 3 outrigger lengths on the rear side:
Depending on outrigger length you need the suitable ,,Anchor pole back*

Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
(156909)

Outrigger Foxy Pro 150cm / 59
(302256)

Anchor pole back 130em / 4,3
(158137)

Outrigger Foxy Pro 115cm / 45*
(302257)

Anchor pole back 100cm / 3,3
(158292)

Outrigger Foxy Pro 85cm / 33
(302258)
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156773 - Central pivot section

302256 - Outrigger 150cm
with balance rod

302258 - Outrigger 85cm
with balance rod

136770 - Outrigger tail
with 15cm balance rod

156909 - Anchor pole back 165¢cm / 5,5
157129 - Base Anchor pole
157381-  Anchor pole extention

157124 - Anchor pole front, variable

156819 - Trapezoid

302090 - Anchor pole axis

126983 - Platform (without accessories)

127066 - Remote head mount

127098 - Counter weight bucket
for 18 weights

301850 - additional counter weight
bucket for 4 weights (optional)

169310 - Counter weight bucket
for 39 weights
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Version 1: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
2X 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 126983  Platform (without accessories)
or
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 2: 1x 156773 Central pivot section
3x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2x 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
1x 126983 Platform (without accessories)
or
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 2.1: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
3x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
2X 157129  Base Anchor pole
2X 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
2X 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 126983 Platform (without accessories)
or
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 3: 1x 156773 Central pivot section
4x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2x 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 3.1: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
4x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
2X 157129  Base Anchor pole
2X 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
2X 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 126983  Platform (without accessories)
or
1x 127066 Remote head mount
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Version 4: 1x 156773 Central pivot section
5x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2x 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2x 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
2x 157129  Base Anchor pole
2x 157381  Anchor pole extention
2x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
2x 302090 Anchor pole axis
1x 126983 Platform (without accessories)
or
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 5: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
6x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
2X 157129  Base Anchor pole
4x 157381  Anchor pole extention
2X 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
2X 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 6: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
7X 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2x 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2x 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
2x 157129  Base Anchor pole
6x 157381  Anchor pole extention
2x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
2x 302090 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 7: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
8x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
4x 157129  Base Anchor pole
10x 157381  Anchor pole extention
4x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
3x 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
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Version 7.1: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
7X 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 302258 OQutrigger 85cm / 33" with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
4x 157129  Base Anchor pole
10x 157381  Anchor pole extention
4x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
3x 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 8: 1x 156773 Central pivot section
9x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2x 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6" with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2x 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
4x 157129  Base Anchor pole
10x 157381  Anchor pole extention
4x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
3x 302090 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
Version 8.1: 1x 156773  Central pivot section
8x 302256 Outrigger 150cm / 59 with balance rod
1x 302258 OQutrigger 85cm / 33" with balance rod
1x 169310 Counter weight bucket for 39 weights or 127098 Conter weight bucket for 18 weights
(1x 301850 additional counter weight bucket for 4 weights - OPTIONAL)
2X 136770  Outrigger tail 15cm / 6 with balance rod
1x 156819  Trapezoid
2X 156909 Anchor pole back 165cm / 5,5
4x 157129  Base Anchor pole
10x 157381  Anchor pole extention
4x 157124  Anchor pole front, variable
3x 302080 Anchor pole axis
1x 127066 Remote head mount
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If you have any problems with the assembly, or also other problems, please contact our service department. An

employee will be very happy to help you until your problem is solved.

PANTHER SERVICE
PHONE
(+49) 89 - 613 900 - 30 eric.suchetet@panther.tv
or

(+49) 89 - 613 900 - 35 daniel.schwaiger@panther.tv

PANTHER GmbH
Raiffeisenallee 3
82041 Oberhaching
GERMANY
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